Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Centeon L.L.C.	Name: Aventis Behring L.L.C.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): December 22, 1999	Corporation Trust Center 1209 Orange Street
Assignment Merger X Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Wilmington, New Castle County
Government Interest Assignment	State: Delaware
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 19801
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	I B. Patent No.(s)
(additive pprocessing to the second	5,714,377
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Joseph A. Williams, Jr. MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 28646/32432	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6300	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Sears Tower	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Chlcago State: IL Zip: 60606-6357	8. Payment Information
State: IL Zip: 60606-6357 Phone Number: (312) 474-6300	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: (312) 474-0448	b. Deposit Account Number 13-2855
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Joseph A. Williams
9. Signature:	
Tozerle & Milhams T	November 7, 2006
Signature	Date
Joseph A. Williams, Jr 38,659 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents; 3
raine or reison digning	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and	
Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-0140, on the date shown below.	
Dated: November 7, 2006 Signature: New Way Way S	
Joseph A. Williams, Jr.	

PATENT REEL: 018490 FRAME: 0748 11/07/2006 01:00:59 PM

Jennifer Lape

oe MarshallGerstein

Page 2

TUE/11/JUL/2006 09:46

ERIC POTTER CLARKSON

FAX No. 0115 9552201

P. 021

CERTIFICATE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

)\$8:

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

I hereby certify that the attached copy of an Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation of Centeon L.L.C. dated 22 December 1999 is a true, correct and complete copy of the original Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation of Centeon L.L.C.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official scal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

29 APRIL 2004

DATE

Notarial Sent
Linda J. Remer, Notary Public
Upper Merion Twp., Montgomery County
My Commission Expires June 27, 2005

**Sember, Pennsylvania Association of County

**Sember Sember Sembe

PATENT

REEL: 018490 FRAME: 0749

TUE/11/JUL/2006 09:46

ERIC POTTER CLARKSON

FAX No. 0115 9552201

P. 022

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF CENTEON L.L.C.

This Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation of Centeon L.L.C. (the "LLC"), dated December 2.1, 1999, has been duly executed and is being filed by John Bond, as an authorized person, in accordance with the provisions of 6 Del. C. § 18-208. This Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation is to be effective on January 1, 2000. The LLC was originally formed under the name Verion L.L.C., pursuant to a Certificate of Formation filed on May 15, 1995 with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Certificate"). The Certificate of Formation was amended by that certain Certificate of Amendment of Verion L.L.C. which was filed on July 13, 1995 with the Secretary of State of Delaware pursuant to which the LLC changed its name from Verion L.L.C. to Centeon L.L.C.

The Certificate is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

FIRST:

The hame of the LLC is:

Avenus Behring L.L.C.

SECOND:

The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is:

The Corporation Trest Company Corporation Trust Center 1209 Orange Street Wilmington, New Castle County, DE 19801

THIRD:

The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the LLC in the State of Delaware are:

The Corporation Trust Company Corporation Trust Center 1209 Orange Street Wilmington, New Castle County, DE 19801

FOURTH:

The latest date on which the LLC is to dissolve is July 1, 2045.

IN WITNESS WHEREOP, the undersigned has executed this amended and Restated Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written to be effective on January 1, 2000.

397501

PAC 397501+1 12/03/99 04:06pm

ame: John Bond

Sty Exec. V.P. and CFO STATE OF DELIBRARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS.

FILED 11:00 AM 12/22/1999

891554351 - 2506486

PATENT

REEL: 018490 FRAME: 0750